IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 15.0037X Issue No: 6 Certificate history:
Issue No. 6 (2018-02-27)
Issue No. 5 (2017-05-24)

 Issue No.: 6
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
The systems consist of two stainless steel modules – a transmitter and a receiver, along with mounting and
alignment bracket. The receiver provides the measurement signal outputs and is furnished with on board “status
indication” LEDs and in internal magnetic calibration switch. The transmitter houses a flash lamp and “status
indication” LEDs. Both modules are powered from an external 24 VDC supply and are equipped with
microprocessor controlled heated optics to increase resistance to moisture and ice.
Models LS2000 and HC800, Line of Sight Infrared Gas Detectors are infrared hydrocarbon gas detectors which
provides continuous monitoring of combustible gas concentrations in the range of 0 to 5 LFL-meters, certified for
Methane, Butane and Propane. The IP66/IP67 rated enclosure is constructed of stainless steel and utilizes
electro-optical components.
The detectors provide an isolated 4-20 mA signal output supporting HART communication protocol and an RS-
485 output supporting MODBUS protocol. In addition, optional relay contact alarm outputs can be installed in
the terminal compartment in type of explosion protection flameproof enclosure “db”.
Nomenclature for type LS2000 and HC800 a b c d e f g h, where:
a – Material:              S = Stainless Steel
b – Conduit Entry: N = 3/4-inch NPT, 4 Port Receiver, 2 Port Transmitter
   M = Metric M25, 4 Port Receiver, 2 Port Transmitter
 E = 1/2-inch NPT, 4 Port Receiver, 2 Port Transmitter
 F = Metric M20, 4 Port Receiver, 2 Port Transmitter
c – Output:             00 = None (Transmitter Only)
              14 = Eagle Quantum Premier (EQP)
              18 = 4-20mA, RS485, HART (Receiver or Kit)
              25 = 4-20mA, RS485, HART w/Optional Relays (Receiver or Kit) – Ex d only
d – Range:              N = None (Transmitter Only)
               S = Short Range, 5-60 Meters (Receiver or Kit)
  L = Long Range, 30-120 Meters (Receiver or Kit)
e – Factory Set Gas: N = None (Transmitter Only)
   M = Methane (Receiver or Kit)
                                       P = Propane (Receiver or Kit)
                                       B = Butane (Receiver or Kit)
f – Approvals:              S = SIL*
               A = FM/CSA*
              E = ATEX/IECEx
              B = INMETRO
g – Classification: 1 = Division* and/or Ex db eb
   2 = Division* and/or Ex db
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity